
RESOLUTION NO. 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND 
APPROVING AN EXTENSION OF THE EXISTING CONTRACT WITH KING 
COUNTY FOR THE PERFORMANCE OF ANIMAL CONTROL SERVICES 
WITHIN THE CITY OF KIRKLAND FOR THE PERIOD FROM APRIL 1, 
1983 THROUGH MARCH 31, 1984. 

Whereas, pursuant to Section 8.04.050 of the Kirkland 
Municipal Code, the City of Kirkland has entered into an 
Interlocal Services Agreement with King County for perform- 
ance of animal control services within Kirkland and the 
enforcement of Kirkland animal control ordinances and 
regulations; and 

Whereas, said contract provides for its renewal for 
a period of one year beginning April 1, 1983, and extending 
through March 31, 1984; and 

Whereas, both the County and the City have agreed to 
such a one-year extension; 

Now, therefore, be it resolved by the City Council 
of the City of Kirkland as follows: 

Section 1: The City Manager is hereby authorized and 
directed to sign on behalf of the City of Kirkland that 
certain contract extension notice extending the Interlocal 
Service Agreement between the City of Kirkland and King 
County for performance by King County Animal Control Divi- 
sion of Animal Licensing and Control Services including 
ordinance enforcement within the City of Kirkland between 
April 1, 1983 and March 31, 1984. 

Passed by majority vote of the Kirkland City Council 
in regular meeting on the 7th day of March , 1983. 

Signed in authentication thereof on the 7th day 
of March , 1983. 

ATTEST: 

~irectorrof Administration & 
~inance/(ex officio City Clerk) 




